

Legislation Text

File #: 1836, Version: 1

Subject:

Appointments to Brevard Workforce Development, Inc. Board of Directors dba CareerSource Brevard

Fiscal Impact:

There is no direct fiscal impact to the Brevard County Board of County Commissioner budget as Brevard Workforce Development Board is a separate organization and has its own budget, finances and accounting. This action will ensure that Brevard County continues to receive approximately \$12,000,000 in employment & training funds which assists in developing the workforce of Brevard to meet the talent pipeline needs for business and industry.

Dept/Office:

CareerSource Brevard

Requested Action:

It is requested that the Brevard County Board of County Commissioners appoint the following to the CareerSource Brevard Board of Directors: Kirsten Patchett, Brian Jaskiewicz, and Mary Jane Brecklin. The term of the appointments are 3 years through June 30, 2023.

It is requested that the Brevard County Board of County Commissioners reappoint the following to the CareerSource Brevard Board of Directors: Daryl Bishop, Colleen Browne, William Chivers and Lynda Weatherman. The term of the reappointments are 3 years through June 30, 2023.

Summary Explanation and Background:

The Brevard County Board of County Commissioners is required by Federal law to approve the appointments and reappointments of members to the CareerSource Brevard Board. The nominees have gone through a nomination process governed by CareerSource Brevard By-Laws and in accordance with the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2014 requirements. The process assures that the CareerSource Brevard Board will have a representative mix of gender, ethnic, geographic and business sector diversification serving on the Board of Directors.

These appointments will serve a 3-year term (ending on 6/30/2023) and were approved by CareerSource Brevard's Board of Directors at the May 21, 2020 meeting. These appointments will assist in enhancing the overall goals of the mission of the organization by linking with the various businesses and partner organizations throughout Brevard County.

Contact: Marci Murphy Phone: 321-394-0507 e-mail: <u>mmurphy@careersourcebrevard.com</u>

Clerk to the Board Instructions: